Technical data sheet 1801Screw-in insulation anchor with steel screw
This technical data sheet has been prepared according to our own experience and current state of knowledge and technology. Our products are specifically designed for trained profesional end users.
Written information is for recommendation only. Installers must verify that the chosen product is adapted to the given application conditions.
Description
Screw-in anchor with steel screw for mechanical fixing of the most common
insulation materials in external wall insulation systems (ETICS).  Recommen-
ded for surface and countersunk installation.
Technical data

•	 Pre-assembled anchor for faster installation
•	 Very wide length range (from 95 do 475mm) for fixing high thicknesses
Anchor type Code
(pc)
Total
length
La
(mm)
max. insula-
tion thickness
hD(mm)
max. insula-
tion thickness
hD(mm)
max. insula-
tion thickness
hD(mm)
max. insula-
tion thickness
hD(mm)
Qty per
box
(pcs)Newbuilt1 ) Renovation2 ) Newbuild3 ) Renovation4 )
Base material categories: A - B - C - D E
PTH-S 95 10588 95 60 40 - - 200
PTH-S 115 10589 115 80 60 40 - 200
PTH-S 135 10590 135 100 80 60 40 200
PTH-S 155 10591 155 120 100 80 60 200
PTH-S 175 10592 175 140 120 100 80 100
PTH-S 195 10593 195 160 140 120 100 100
PTH-S 215 10594 215 180 160 140 120 100
PTH-S 235 10595 235 200 180 160 140 100
PTH-S 255 10596 255 220 200 180 160 100
PTH-S 275 11194 275 240 220 200 180 100
PTH-S 295 11492 295 260 240 220 200 100
PTH-S 315 11494 315 280 260 240 220 100
PTH-S 335 11495 335 300 280 260 240 100
PTH-S 355 11496 355 320 300 280 260 100
PTH-S 375 11747 375 340 320 300 280 100
PTH-S 395 11748 395 360 340 320 300 100
PTH-S 415 11749 415 380 360 340 320 100
PTH-S 435 11750 435 400 380 360 340 100
PTH-S 455 11751 455 420 400 380 360 100
PTH-S 475 11752 475 440 420 400 380 100
Picture
1) For 25mm embedment and 10 mm of glue (a2)2) For 25mm embedment, 20mm old render (a1) and 10 mm of glue (a2)3) For 65mm embedment and 10 mm of glue (a2)4) For 65mm embedment, 20mm old render (a1) and 10 mm of glue (a2)
BRAVOLL® PTH-S ETA
ETA
08/0267
Anchor type PTH-S 60/8
Base materials
Carakteristic load resistance for surface
and contersunk application
NRK (kN)
Concrete C 12/15 acc. to EN 206-1 1.5
Concrete C 16/20 - C 50/60 acc. to EN 206-1 1.5

Insulation cap IZ - EPS grey 11683 100
Insulation cap IZ - MW 10297 100
Product type Code
(pc)
Qty per
box
(pcs)
ZP countersunk accessory 11686 100
ZT100 countersunk washer 11687 100
Description
Countersunk accessory BRAVOLL ZP and countersunk
extension washer BRAVOLL ZT100 for the countersunk
installation of screw-in anchors BRAVOLL PTH-S and SX
for fixing insulation material boards in external wall insula-
tion systems (ETICS).
Technical data
ZP diameter:	 65 mm
ZT100 diameter:	 100 mm
Material ZP, ZT100:	 Fibre glass reinfor
	 ced polyamide
Features
•	Removal of unwanted visual defects on facades
•	Thermal bridge limitation
Picture
ZT100 ZP
This technical data sheet has been prepared according to our own experience and current state of knowledge and technology. Our products are specifically designed for trained profesional end users.
Written information is for recommendation only. Installers must verify that the chosen product is adapted to the given application conditions.
Description
Setting tool ZPR - for countersunk installation of screw-in
anchors in contact insulation systems (ETICS).
Technical data
Screwing bit:                          TORX® T30
Shank ZPR:                            hexagonal 10 mm
Shank ZPR SDS:                   SDS - plus
Material:                                 Alluminium, steel
Features
•	�cleanliness during application - no waste of EPS, MW!
•	precise and uniform setting of insulation anchor
	 plates into the isulation material boards - eliminates all
	 unwished visual problems on facades
•	��low weight of the setting tool
•	very simple and easy-to-use tool
Accessories - BRAVOLL® ZPR, ZPR SDS
Product order
number pc
ZPR 12297 1
ZPR SDS 12305 1
Picture
Screw-in insulation anchor with steel screw Technical data sheet 1801
This technical data sheet has been prepared according to our own experience and current state of knowledge and technology. Our products are specifically designed for trained profesional end users.
Written information is for recommendation only. Installers must verify that the chosen product is adapted to the given application conditions.
STOP
OK
Screw-in insulation anchor with steel screw Technical data sheet 1801
Picture
Accessories - BRAVOLL® ZPS
Description
Setting tool ZPS for countersunk installation of screw-in
anchors in contact insulation systems (ETICS).
Technical data
Screwing bit:                           TORX® T30
Shank:                                     hexagonal 10 mm
Material:                                  Alluminium, steel, PP
Advantages
•	precise and uniform setting of insulation anchor
	 plates into the isulation material boards - eliminates all
	 unwished visual problems on facades
•	��low weight of the setting tool
•	very simple and easy-to-use tool
Product order
number pc(s)
ZPS 11440 1
Spare crown 11443 5